
Bill Status Title Sponsor
Committee 

Meeting

25-026

Caucus 

Only

An Ordinance making final cumulative annual appropriations

for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of

Mansfield, Ohio, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025,

and declaring an emergency. Falquette

25-033 Vote

Authorizing the Safety Service Director to enter into a contract

with OARnet (The Ohio State University) for Virtual Machine

Services for a term of five (5) years expiring July 30, 2029, in

the amount of One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred

Twelve and 56/100 Dollars ($156,212.56), and declaring an

emergency. Falquette

25-034 Vote

Authorizing the Safety Service Director to trade in antiquated 

Drone Camera Equipment to offset the cost of updating the 

Mansfield Police Department Drone Camera without 

competitive bidding with Ohio Drone Repair, 2236 North 

Cleveland Massillon Road, Akron, Ohio. Meier

25-035

Caucus 

Only

Authorizing the Mayor to submit an Annual Action Plan for

PY 2025 indicating proposed uses for the City’s 2025

Community Development Block Grant Funds under the

provisions of Public Law 93-383, as amended, and declaring an

emergency. Robertson

25-036

Caucus 

Only

Authorizing the Mayor to submit Mansfield’s PY 2025 Action

Plan to the United States Department of Housing and Urban

Development (HUD) for PY 2025 Home Investment

Partnership Program Funds, and declaring an emergency.
Robertson

25-037 Vote

Authorizing the Public Works Director to accept and

appropriate a donation from the Richland County Foundation

in the amount of Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

($5,000.00) to be used for the Liberty Park Bath House

renovation project, and declaring an emergency. Burns

25-038 Vote

Declaring the remains of a designated deteriorated two-story,

brick-sided, commercial structure, with miscellaneous

outbuildings (111 Longview Avenue) to be insecure, unsafe,

structurally defective, and dangerous to life and other property;

directing the demolition thereof by City forces or contract

labor, materials, and equipment, and declaring an emergency.
Mount

Summary March 18th, 2025

Committee Meeting

Public Affairs - ?

CAUCUS BEGINS

COUNCIL BEGINS



25-039 Vote

Declaring the remains of a designated deteriorated two-story,

vinyl siding residential structure, with no outbuildings (132

Home Avenue) to be insecure, unsafe, structurally defective,

and dangerous to life and other property; directing the

demolition thereof by City forces or contract labor, materials,

and equipment, and declaring an emergency.
Mount

25-040 Vote

Declaring the remains of a designated deteriorated two-story,

transite siding residential structure, with miscellaneous

structures (162 Crouse Street) to be insecure, unsafe,

structurally defective, and dangerous to life and other property;

directing the demolition thereof by City forces or contract

labor, materials, and equipment, and declaring an emergency.
Mount

25-041 Vote

Declaring the remains of a designated deteriorated two-story,

wood-siding residential structure, with miscellaneous

structures (176 N. Benton Street) to be insecure, unsafe,

structurally defective, and dangerous to life and other property;

directing the demolition thereof by City forces or contract

labor, materials, and equipment, and declaring an emergency.
Mount

25-042 Vote

Declaring the remains of a designated deteriorated single-story,

brick-siding residential structure, with garage (417 Greenlee

Road) to be insecure, unsafe, structurally defective, and

dangerous to life and other property; directing the demolition

thereof by City forces or contract labor, materials, and

equipment, and declaring an emergency.
Mount

25-043 Vote

Declaring the remains of a designated deteriorated two-story,

transite-siding residential structure, with miscellaneous

structures (313 High Street) to be insecure, unsafe, structurally

defective, and dangerous to life and other property; directing

the demolition thereof by City forces or contract labor,

materials, and equipment, and declaring an emergency.
Mount

25-044 Vote

The State has identified the need for the described project: To

perform partial depth pavement repairs on IR 71in Ashland

County SLM 0.00 to 8.00, Richland County SLM 0.00 to

20.636, Medina county SLM 0.00 to 6.06. Diaz

25-045 Vote

The State has identified the need for the described project: To

perform the following work: Asphalt Concrete Overlay with

Repairs

RIC-71-10.76 (SR 13) to 15.455 (Bridge over Mount Zion Rd)

Partial Depth / Full Depth Spot Pavement Repairs

RIC-71-15.455 (Bridge over Mount Zion Rd) to 20.636

(Ashland county line). Diaz

25-046

Caucus 

Only

Authorizing the Public Works Director to advertise for bids

and enter into a contract or contracts for the complete

restoration of the Vasbinder Fountain. Burns



25-047

Caucus 

Only

Authorizing the Public Works Director to enter into a contract

or contracts for replacing certain well water mains. Burns

25-048 Vote

Declaring it necessary to improve Glenwood Boulevard and

Parkwood Boulevard by sprinkling, mowing, sweeping,

cleaning, etc., the grass plots or lawn strips in the middle of

said boulevards, and declaring an emergency. Diaz

25-049

Caucus 

Only

Authorizing the Public Works Director to enter into an

agreement for the use of certain Airport property for

agricultural purposes, and declaring an emergency. Diaz

NEXT MEETING Tuesday, April 1st, 2025 7:00 Council to follow





Fund / Department / Cl Budget Amountassification

$188,263.00Personal Srvs - Personal Services

$81,037.00Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits

$15,000.00Contract Srvs - Contractual Services

$4,800.00Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials

$6,500.00Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay

$295,600.00Sub Department Total: Operations

$295,600.00Department Total: City Council

$974,651.00Personal Srvs - Personal Services

$467,331.00Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits

$240,500.00Contract Srvs - Contractual Services

$51,000.00Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay

$1,733,482.00Sub Department Total: Operations

$1,733,482.00Department Total: Municipal Court

$983,418.00Personal Srvs - Personal Services

$524,251.00Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits

$62,000.00Contract Srvs - Contractual Services

$15,300.00Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials

$5,000.00Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay

$1,589,969.00Sub Department Total: Operations

$1,589,969.00Department Total: Clerk of Court

$17,550.00Personal Srvs - Personal Services

$3,077.00Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits

$46,750.00Contract Srvs - Contractual Services

$67,377.00Sub Department Total: Operations

$67,377.00Department Total: Civil Service Commission

$731,338.00Personal Srvs - Personal Services

$358,492.00Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits

$89,500.00Contract Srvs - Contractual Services

$53,500.00Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials

$22,500.00Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay

$10,000.00Other Charges - Other Charges

$58,950.00Transfers Out - Transfers Out

$1,324,280.00Sub Department Total: Operations

$1,324,280.00Department Total: Law Director

Department: 06 Law Director

Department: 05 Civil Service Commission

Department: 04 Clerk of Court

Department: 03 Municipal Court

Department: 02 City Council
Sub Department: 01 Operations

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Fund: 101 General Fund
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $731,915.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $299,829.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $31,900.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $10,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $12,500.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,086,144.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $515,537.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $309,082.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $61,100.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $8,525.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $12,500.00

Sub Department Total: Income Tax $906,744.00

Department Total: Finance Director $1,992,888.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $163,448.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $77,064.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $11,150.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $13,250.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $264,912.00

Department Total: Mayor $264,912.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $140,574.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $76,304.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $6,750.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $1,750.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $225,378.00

Department Total: Safety-Service Director $225,378.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $204,877.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $140,774.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $144,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $2,450.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $4,300.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $496,901.00

Department Total: Human Resources $496,901.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $79,356.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $42,143.00

Department: 12 Engineering

Department: 11 Human Resources

Department: 10 Safety-Service Director

Department: 09 Mayor
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 02 Income Tax

Department: 07 Finance Director
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $21,900.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $4,300.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $10,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $157,699.00

Department Total: Engineering $157,699.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $499,741.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $320,896.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $146,314.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $8,250.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $53,500.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $1,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,029,701.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $31,704.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $8,293.00

Sub Department Total: Service Complex Board/Clean Up $39,997.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $23,800.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $4,173.00

Sub Department Total: Seasonal $27,973.00

Department Total: Permitting and Development $1,097,671.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $313,947.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $193,202.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $442,750.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $124,350.00

Utilities - Utilities $1,150.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $180,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,255,399.00

Department Total: Maintenance $1,255,399.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $141,183.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $42,214.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $6,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $2,100.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $191,997.00

Department Total: Public Works Director $191,997.00

Department: 26 Human Relations

Department: 20 Public Works Director

Department: 17 Maintenance
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 27 Seasonal

Sub Department: 21 Service Complex Board/Clean Up

Department: 13 Permitting and Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Other Charges - Other Charges $10,880.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $10,880.00

Department Total: Human Relations $10,880.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $55,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $55,000.00

Department Total: Records Storage $55,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $1,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $0.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,000.00

Department Total: Historic Preservation Commission $1,000.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $25,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $3,664,084.00

Utilities - Utilities $170,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $809,826.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $22,672,463.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $27,341,373.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $27,341,373.00

Fund Total: General Fund $38,101,806.00 

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $50,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $540,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $590,000.00

Department Total: Engineering $590,000.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $816,577.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $621,395.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $336,650.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $186,550.00

Utilities - Utilities $28,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $500.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $41,550.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $926,863.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $2,958,085.00

Sub Department: 19 Misc Street-Snow-Leaf Activity 

Department: 53 Street

Fund: 202 Street Maintenance and Repair 

Department: 12 Engineering
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures

Department: 29 Historic Preservation Commission

Department: 27 Records Storage

Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $200,000.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $48,665.00

Sub Department Total: Misc Street-Snow-Leaf $248,665.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $8,400.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $1,473.00

Sub Department Total: Seasonal $9,873.00

Department Total: Street $3,216,623.00

Fund Total: Street Maintenance and Repair $3,806,623.00 

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $274,853.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $274,853.00

Department Total: Street $274,853.00

Fund Total: State Highway $274,853.00 

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $11,079.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $1,738.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $6,320.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $750.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $19,887.00

Department Total: Public Safety Communications Ctr $19,887.00

Fund Total: Alarm Monitoring $19,887.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $758,729.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $758,729.00

Department Total: Street $758,729.00

Fund Total: Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund $758,729.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $165,525.00

Department: 65 Community Development
Sub Department: 25 Programs

Fund: 207 Community Development

Department: 53 Street
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 206 Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund

Department: 24 Public Safety Communications Ctr
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 204 Alarm Monitoring

Department: 53 Street
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 203 State Highway

Sub Department: 27 Seasonal
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $135,225.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $3,908,450.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $6,500.00

Utilities - Utilities $1,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,750.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $7,500.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $4,228,450.00

Department Total: Community Development $4,228,450.00

Fund Total: Community Development $4,228,450.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $9,128.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $9,128.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $12,074.00

Sub Department Total: METRICH $12,074.00

Department Total: Police $21,202.00

Fund Total: Drug Law Enforcement $21,202.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $6,465.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $6,465.00

Department Total: Law Director $6,465.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $30,447.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $30,447.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $23,945.00

Sub Department Total: METRICH $23,945.00

Department Total: Police $54,392.00

Fund Total: Law Enforcement $60,857.00 

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $8,002,739.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $4,677,113.00

Fund: 214 Safety Services

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 15 Police

Sub Department: 51 METRICH

Fund: 211 Law Enforcement

Department: 06 Law Director
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 51 METRICH

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 210 Drug Law Enforcement
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $510,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $78,150.00

Utilities - Utilities $21,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $141,600.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $8,800.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $277,679.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $13,718,081.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $57,797.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $45,745.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $29,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $70,300.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $14,000.00

Sub Department Total: Repair $217,342.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $291,315.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $185,599.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $71,474.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $20,200.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $12,000.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $40,000.00

Sub Department Total: Laboratory $620,588.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $48,794.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $50,590.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $3,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $4,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $1,200.00

Sub Department Total: Parking Meter $108,084.00

Department Total: Police $14,664,095.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $7,980,112.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $5,007,901.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $552,550.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $199,250.00

Utilities - Utilities $61,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $182,000.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $594,353.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $14,577,166.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $116,694.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $90,044.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $34,950.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $88,000.00

Sub Department: 42 Repair

Department: 16 Fire
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 52 Parking Meter

Sub Department: 50 Laboratory

Sub Department: 42 Repair
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Sub Department Total: Repair $329,688.00

Department Total: Fire $14,906,854.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $1,430,406.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $682,410.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $90,100.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $3,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $65,077.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $2,271,493.00

Department Total: Public Safety Communications Ctr $2,271,493.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $15,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $10,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $329,413.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $1,406,052.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $1,760,465.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $1,760,465.00

Fund Total: Safety Services $33,602,907.00 

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $502,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $300,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $802,000.00

Department Total: Engineering $802,000.00

Fund Total: Permissive Sales Tax $802,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $307,060.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $3,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $4,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $314,060.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $103,720.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $103,720.00

Department Total: Industrial Development $417,780.00

Fund Total: Industrial Development $417,780.00

Sub Department: 25 Programs

Fund: 216 Industrial Development

Department: 30 Industrial Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 215 Permissive Sales Tax

Department: 12 Engineering
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures

Department: 24 Public Safety Communications Ctr
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $27,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $5,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $32,000.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $32,000.00

Fund Total: Indigent Drivers Alcohol Treat $32,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $10,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $10,000.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $10,000.00

Fund Total: Indigent Drivers Alcohol Monitor $10,000.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $61,443.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $45,097.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $150,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $25,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $50,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $4,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $335,540.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $335,540.00

Fund Total: Court Computerization $335,540.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $35,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $5,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $40,000.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $40,000.00

Fund Total: Legal Research $40,000.00

Fund: 224 Grant Fund

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 220 Legal Research

Fund: 219 Court Computerization

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 218 Indigent Drivers Alcohol Monitor

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 217 Indigent Drivers Alcohol Treat
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $365,352.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $30,046.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $170,261.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $56.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $20,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $12,530.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $598,245.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $598,245.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $53,042.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $17,980.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $1,140.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $0.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $438.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $72,600.00

Department Total: Law Director $72,600.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $18,174,442.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $18,174,442.00

Department Total: Engineering $18,174,442.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $225,776.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $67,803.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $132,904.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $2,781.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $173,871.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $603,135.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $67,287.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $41,882.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $74,664.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $15,359.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $18,320.00

Sub Department Total: Laboratory $217,512.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $41,942.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $22,777.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $106,808.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $8,969.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $39,904.00

Sub Department: 51 METRICH

Sub Department: 50 Laboratory

Department: 15 Police

Department: 12 Engineering

Department: 06 Law Director

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 30 Grants
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Other Charges - Other Charges $0.00

Sub Department Total: METRICH $220,400.00

Department Total: Police $1,041,047.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $45,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $0.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $10,490.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $55,490.00

Department Total: Fire $55,490.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $0.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $49,548.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $49,548.00

Department Total: Parks & Recreation $49,548.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $15,986,950.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $15,986,950.00

Department Total: Airport $15,986,950.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $14,158.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $2,187.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $238,455.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $132.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $0.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $11.00

Sub Department Total: Grants $254,943.00

Department Total: Community Development $254,943.00

Fund Total: Grant Fund $36,233,265.00 

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $99,922.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $52,514.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $93,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $9,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $10,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $265,436.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $265,436.00

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 225 Probation Services

Department: 65 Community Development

Department: 48 Airport

Department: 18 Parks & Recreation

Department: 16 Fire
Sub Department: 30 Grants
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Fund Total: Probation Services $265,436.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $108,881.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $19,089.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $4,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $1,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,000.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $23,850.00

Sub Department Total: Security - Special Projects $160,820.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $597,754.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $497,912.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $80,100.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $21,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $10,000.00

Sub Department Total: General - Special Projects $1,206,766.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $1,367,586.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $100,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $100,000.00

Department Total: Clerk of Court $100,000.00

Fund Total: Court Costs $1,467,586.00 

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $4,600.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $1,300.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $5,900.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $5,900.00

Fund Total: Boulevard Assessment $5,900.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $2,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $1,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $939.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $4,439.00

Fund: 230 PAL Donation

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 229 Boulevard Assessment 

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 04 Clerk of Court
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 74 General - Special Projects

Fund: 226 Court Costs

Department: 03 Municipal Court
Sub Department: 73 Security - Special Projects
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Department Total: Police $4,439.00

Fund Total: PAL Donation $4,439.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $2,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $1,148.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $3,648.00

Department Total: Police $3,648.00

Fund Total: DARE Donation $3,648.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $10,000.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $2,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $15,461.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $27,961.00

Department Total: Police $27,961.00

Fund Total: K-9 Donation $27,961.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $4,065.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $4,065.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $4,065.00

Fund Total: Donations Against Injection Well $4,065.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $1,839,992.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,839,992.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $1,839,992.00

Fund Total: Separation Fund $1,839,992.00

Fund: 236 Parks & Recreation

Fund: 234 Separation Fund

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 233 Donations Against Injection Well

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 232 K-9 Donation

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 231 DARE Donation

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $383,958.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $329,654.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $97,900.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $35,750.00

Utilities - Utilities $33,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $171,320.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $36,465.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $150,062.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,238,109.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $50,000.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $8,766.00

Sub Department Total: Seasonal $58,766.00

Department Total: Parks & Recreation $1,296,875.00

Fund Total: Parks & Recreation $1,296,875.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $15,000.00

Utilities - Utilities $610,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $13,083.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $641,083.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $641,083.00

Fund Total: Street Lighting $641,083.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $61,710.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $40,347.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $2,108,236.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $2,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $32,696.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $2,244,989.00

Department Total: Community Development $2,244,989.00

Fund Total: Demolition $2,244,989.00

Fund: 238 Demolition

Department: 65 Community Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 237 Street Lighting

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 27 Seasonal

Department: 18 Parks & Recreation
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $1,105,143.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,105,143.00

Department Total: Police $1,105,143.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $1,105,143.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,105,143.00

Department Total: Fire $1,105,143.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $50,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $50,000.00

Department Total: Public Safety Comm Ctr $50,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $81,739.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $81,739.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $81,739.00

Fund Total: Safety Services PRIDE $2,342,025.00 

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $1,500.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $600.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $479.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $500.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $3,079.00

Department Total: Police $3,079.00

Fund Total: Honor Guard Donation $3,079.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $4,066,082.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $4,066,082.00

Department Total: G/O Debt Service $4,066,082.00

Fund Total: Debt Service $4,066,082.00

Fund: 404 Street Resurfacing 

Fund: 301 Debt Service

Department: 38 Water
Department: 82 G/O Debt Service

Fund: 240 Honor Guard Donation

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 99 Non-Departmental

Department: 24 Public Safety Communications Ctr

Department: 16 Fire

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 239 Safety Services PRIDE
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $6,299,500.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $26,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $6,325,500.00

Department Total: Street $6,325,500.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $163,507.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $163,507.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $163,507.00

Fund Total: Street Resurfacing $6,489,007.00 

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $454,022.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $454,022.00

Department Total: Engineering $454,022.00

Fund Total: Ohio Public Works Commission  $454,022.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $1,500.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,192,858.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $115,858.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $3,310,216.00

Department Total: Engineering $3,310,216.00

Fund Total: Water Main Replacement $3,310,216.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $70,704.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $70,704.00

Department Total: Industrial Development $70,704.00

Fund Total: Reid Industrial Park $70,704.00

Fund: 418 Police Capital Equipment

Department: 15 Police

Fund: 417 Reid Industrial Park

Department: 30 Industrial Development
Sub Department: 25 Programs

Department: 12 Engineering
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 410 Water Main Replacement 

Department: 12 Engineering
Sub Department: 25 Programs

Fund: 409 Ohio Public Works Commission  

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures

Department: 53 Street
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $27,333.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $27,333.00

Department Total: Police $27,333.00

Fund Total: Police Capital Equipment $27,333.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $12,896.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $12,896.00

Department Total: Maintenance $12,896.00

Fund Total: Electrical Service Upgrade $12,896.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $255,000.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $326,493.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $581,493.00

Department Total: Fire $581,493.00

Fund Total: Fire Capital Equipment $581,493.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $427.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $427.00

Department Total: City Council $427.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $226.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $226.00

Department Total: Municipal Court $226.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $476.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $476.00

Department Total: Clerk of Court $476.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $33.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $33.00

Department: 06 Law Director

Department: 04 Clerk of Court

Department: 03 Municipal Court

Department: 02 City Council
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 422 Capital Equipment

Fund: 420 Fire Capital Equipment

Department: 16 Fire
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 419 Electrical Service Upgrade

Department: 17 Maintenance
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Department Total: Law Director $33.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $30.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $30.00

Department Total: Finance Director $30.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $1.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1.00

Department Total: Mayor $1.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $44.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $44.00

Department Total: Safety-Service Director $44.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $3.00

Department Total: Human Resources $3.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,537.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $3,537.00

Department Total: Engineering $3,537.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $1,837.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,837.00

Department Total: Permitting and Development $1,837.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $766.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $766.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $5,628.00

Sub Department Total: Laboratory $5,628.00

Department Total: Police $6,394.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $11,129.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $11,129.00

Department Total: Fire $11,129.00

Department: 17 Maintenance

Department: 16 Fire
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 50 Laboratory

Department: 15 Police

Department: 13 Permitting and Development

Department: 12 Engineering

Department: 11 Human Resources

Department: 10 Safety-Service Director

Department: 09 Mayor

Department: 07 Finance Director
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,712.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $3,712.00

Department Total: Maintenance $3,712.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $7,579.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $7,579.00

Department Total: Parks & Recreation $7,579.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $37,790.00

Sub Department Total: Repair $37,790.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $11,568.00

Sub Department Total: Treatment Plant $11,568.00

Department Total: Water $49,358.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $30,072.00

Sub Department Total: Repair $30,072.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $14,890.00

Sub Department Total: Treatment Plant $14,890.00

Department Total: Sewer $44,962.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $49,287.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $49,287.00

Department Total: Airport $49,287.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $118.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $118.00

Department Total: Repair Garage $118.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $1,245.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,245.00

Department Total: Utility Collections $1,245.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $81,047.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $81,047.00

Department Total: Street $81,047.00

Department: 53 Street

Department: 52 Utility Collections

Department: 50 Repair Garage

Department: 48 Airport
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Sub Department: 43 Treatment Plant

Department: 43 Sewer
Sub Department: 42 Repair

Sub Department: 43 Treatment Plant

Department: 38 Water
Sub Department: 42 Repair

Department: 18 Parks & Recreation
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $7,447.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $7,447.00

Department Total: Information Technology $7,447.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $0.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $0.00

Department Total: Community Development $0.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $51.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $51.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $51.00

Fund Total: Capital Equipment $268,943.00 

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $29,224.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $29,224.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $29,224.00

Fund Total: Permanent Improvement $29,224.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $250,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $400,000.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $650,000.00

Department Total: Downtown Improvements $650,000.00

Fund Total: Downtown Improvements Fund $650,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $75,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $1,731,593.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $1,806,593.00

Department Total: Engineering $1,806,593.00

Department: 12 Engineering
Sub Department: 25 Programs

Fund: 426 Water Treatment Plant Imp Fund

Fund: 425 Downtown Improvements Fund

Department: 28 Downtown Improvements 
Sub Department: 25 Programs

Fund: 423 Permanent Improvement

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures

Department: 65 Community Development

Department: 54 Information Technology
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Fund / Department / Classification Budget Amount

City of Mansfield

2025 Final Budget

Fund Total: Water Treatment Plant Imp Fund $1,806,593.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $90,501.00

Sub Department Total: Laboratory $90,501.00

Department Total: Police $90,501.00

Fund Total: Crime Lab Equipment  Fund $90,501.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $396.00

Sub Department Total: Programs $396.00

Department Total: Police $396.00

Fund Total: MPD Training Facility Fund $396.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $18,000.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $3,156.00

Sub Department Total: Seasonal $21,156.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $52,400.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $18,820.00

Utilities - Utilities $46,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $84,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $28,000.00

Sub Department Total: Marina $229,220.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $506,120.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $303,182.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $63,045.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $54,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $211,450.00

Sub Department Total: Reservoir $1,137,797.00

Department Total: Clearfork $1,388,173.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $18,000.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $3,156.00

Department: 38 Water
Sub Department: 27 Seasonal

Sub Department: 41 Reservoir

Sub Department: 40 Marina

Fund: 502 Water Fund

Department: 36 Clearfork
Sub Department: 27 Seasonal

Fund: 428 MPD Training Facility Fund

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 25 Programs

Fund: 427 Crime Lab Equipment  Fund

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 50 Laboratory
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Sub Department Total: Seasonal $21,156.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $1,777,134.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $1,157,727.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $127,200.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $813,500.00

Utilities - Utilities $19,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $240,000.00

Sub Department Total: Repair $4,134,561.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $992,687.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $473,952.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $751,750.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $1,157,250.00

Utilities - Utilities $615,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $78,000.00

Sub Department Total: Treatment Plant $4,068,639.00

Department Total: Water $8,224,356.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $5,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $1,012,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $3,068,621.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $71,000.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $61,415.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $5,463,053.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $9,681,089.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $9,681,089.00

Fund Total: Water Fund $19,293,618.00 

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $1,738,689.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $1,031,979.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $253,410.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $396,250.00

Utilities - Utilities $20,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $162,500.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $86,813.00

Sub Department Total: Repair $3,689,641.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $1,251,562.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $755,970.00

Sub Department: 43 Treatment Plant

Department: 43 Sewer
Sub Department: 42 Repair

Fund: 503 Sewer Fund

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures

Sub Department: 43 Treatment Plant

Sub Department: 42 Repair
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City of Mansfield
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Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $806,550.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $682,375.00

Utilities - Utilities $700,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $417,500.00

Sub Department Total: Treatment Plant $4,613,957.00

Department Total: Sewer $8,303,598.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $5,000.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $1,603,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $1,830,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $45,500.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $119,341.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $4,579,776.00

Sub Department Total: Expenditures $8,182,617.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $8,182,617.00

Fund Total: Sewer Fund $16,486,215.00 

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $330,852.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $202,954.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $243,162.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $107,700.00

Utilities - Utilities $57,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $15,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $5,600.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $127,990.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $1,043,874.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $2,134,132.00

Department Total: Airport $2,134,132.00

Fund Total: Airport Fund $2,134,132.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $419,139.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $268,507.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $103,900.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $763,550.00

Utilities - Utilities $17,000.00

Department: 50 Repair Garage
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 601 Garage Operating 

Fund: 504 Airport Fund

Department: 48 Airport
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 99 Expenditures
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Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $75,500.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $295,607.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,943,203.00

Department Total: Repair Garage $1,943,203.00

Fund Total: Garage Operating $1,943,203.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $262,583.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $197,192.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $1,245,255.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $21,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $45,000.00

Debt Service - Debt Service $44,323.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $148,903.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,964,256.00

Department Total: Information Technology $1,964,256.00

Fund Total: Information Technology $1,964,256.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $955,990.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $474,699.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $661,062.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $160,000.00

Utilities - Utilities $12,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $7,800.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $394,233.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $2,665,784.00

Department Total: Utility Collections $2,665,784.00

Fund Total: Utility Collections $2,665,784.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $350,612.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $350,612.00

Department Total: City Funded $350,612.00

Department: 99 Non-Departmental

Department: 98 City Funded
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 606 Health Insurance 

Department: 52 Utility Collections
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 603 Utility Collections

Department: 54 Information Technology
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 602 Information Technology 
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2025 Final Budget

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $13,731,288.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $13,731,288.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $13,731,288.00

Fund Total: Health Insurance $14,081,900.00 

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $762,500.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $762,500.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $762,500.00

Fund Total: Property/Liability Insurance $762,500.00

Contract Srvs - Contractual Services $757,148.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $5,350.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $762,498.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $762,498.00

Fund Total: Workers' Compensation $762,498.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $38,293.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $38,293.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $38,293.00

Fund Total: Sub-Division Fees $38,293.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $77,423.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $77,423.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $77,423.00

Fund Total: Unclaimed Money $77,423.00

Fund: 707 Adopt-A-Park 

Fund: 703 Unclaimed Money 

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 702 Sub-Division Fees 

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 608 Workers' Compensation

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 607 Property/Liability Insurance

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Other Charges - Other Charges $1,283.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $1,283.00

Department Total: Parks & Recreation $1,283.00

Fund Total: Adopt-A-Park $1,283.00

Personal Srvs - Personal Services $12,384.00

Emply Benefits - Employee Benefits $2,172.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $2,000.00

Capital Outlay - Capital Outlay $500.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $17,056.00

Department Total: Police $17,056.00

Fund Total: Safety Town $17,056.00

Supplies Matrls - Supplies and Materials $4,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $4,000.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $4,000.00

Fund Total: Shade Tree Commission $4,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $60,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $60,000.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $60,000.00

Fund Total: OSP Fines/Law Library $60,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $78,847.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $78,847.00

Department Total: Permitting and Development $78,847.00

Fund: 803 Sewer/Street Opening

Department: 13 Permitting and Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 802 OSP Fines/Law Library

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 710 Shade Tree Commission

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 708 Safety Town 

Department: 15 Police
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Department: 18 Parks & Recreation
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund Total: Sewer/Street Opening $78,847.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $198,638.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $198,638.00

Department Total: Permitting and Development $198,638.00

Fund Total: Building Security $198,638.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $150,000.00

Transfers Out - Transfers Out $150,000.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $300,000.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $300,000.00

Fund Total: Transient Occupancy Tax $300,000.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $12,889.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $12,889.00

Department Total: Permitting and Development $12,889.00

Fund Total: Board of Building Standards $12,889.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $194,680.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $194,680.00

Department Total: Permitting and Development $194,680.00

Fund Total: Demolition Appeal Bond Fund $194,680.00

Other Charges - Other Charges $116,574.00

Sub Department Total: Operations $116,574.00

Department Total: Non-Departmental $116,574.00

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 814 Flexible Spending Account (FSA)

Department: 13 Permitting and Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 813 Demolition Appeal Bond Fund

Department: 13 Permitting and Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 811 Board of Building Standards 

Fund: 808 Transient Occupancy Tax

Department: 99 Non-Departmental
Sub Department: 01 Operations

Fund: 805 Building Security

Department: 13 Permitting and Development
Sub Department: 01 Operations
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Fund Total: Flexible Spending Account (FSA) $116,574.00

Grand Total: $207,944,176.00
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